U8-20	-2005
Form PTO-1694 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 065 20027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	34500, ▼ ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sloppy Joe's International, Inc.	Name: Sloppy Joe's Enterprises Internatio
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other a Florida Corporation	Address: Street Address: 101 Ann Street City: Key West State: FL Zip: 33040
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership
Other_ RE: Document ID No. 102390213 Execution Date: _09/01/01	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1539743 2613989 tached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kimberly A. Chasteen	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Williams Mullen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
Suite 210	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Old Oyster Point Road	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 210	50-0766
City: Newport News State: VA Zip:23602	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Kimberly A. Chasteen Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	gnature 5/aug/2003 er sheet, attachments, and document:
08/25/2003 GT0N11 00000104 500766 1539743 Commissioner of Patent & Townshington, Washington, 02 FC:8522 25\00 DA	rademarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0832

3-12-0=	4-2003 ————
RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark
	390213 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sloppy Joe's Enterprises Internatio
Sloppy Joe's International, Inc.	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 101 Ann Street
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	City: Key West State: FL Zip: 33040
Other a Florida Corporation	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ✓ Merger	Corporation-State Virginia
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1539743
(/	2613989
Additional number(s) a	ttached Yes 🗸 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kimberly A. Chasteen	
Internal Address: Williams Mullen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
<u> </u>	Enclosed
Suite 210	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Old Oyster Point Road	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 210	50-0766
City: Newport News State: VA Zip:23602	ECTIO
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 2 VI
9. Signature.	
Kmberly A. Chasteen Name of Person Signing	1 1 1 1 200 3 1 1 1 200 3 Date
47 AMEDIED AAAAAA EAA722 4530343 /	ver sheet, attachments, and document:
	required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0833

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

September 1, 2001

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

SLOPPY JOE'S ENTERPRISES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

to comply with the requirements of law. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles in the office of the Clerk of the Commission. Each of the following:

SLOPPY JOE'S INTERNATIONAL, INC. (A FL CORP NOT QUALIFIED IN VA)

is merged into SLOPPY JOE'S ENTERPRISES INTERNATIONAL, INC., which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name SLOPPY JOE'S ENTERPRISES INTERNATIONAL, INC.. The existence of each non-surviving entity ceases, according to the plan of merger.

The certificate is effective on September 1, 2001. at 12:01 a.m.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0352 01-08-31-0603

RECORDED: 03/14/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0834